

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON
Armstrong Avenue Reconstruction**

6/16/2020

CIP 18-10



Fiscal Year: 2019/2020
 Project Engineer: Kevin Gross
 Project Location: Armstrong Ave between Herndon and Tollhouse

Project Scope:
 Construction will consist of pavement grinding, grading, saw cutting, compaction, asphalt concrete paving, access ramps, utility adjustments, signal modifications, striping and signage.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		A.J. Excavation		Dave Christian		Seal Rite Paving		Asphalt Design	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
						LOW BIDDER							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,164.80	\$ 19,164.80	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 22,600.39	\$ 22,600.39	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 999.30	\$ 999.30
4.	Grind Asphalt Concrete	4,173	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 37,557.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,519.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,519.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 21,115.38	\$ 5.25	\$ 21,908.25
5.	Re-Compact Existing Base	3,223	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,338.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,892.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,446.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 13,472.14	\$ 3.15	\$ 10,152.45
6.	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	936	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 82,368.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 80,964.00	\$ 84.04	\$ 78,661.44	\$ 100.00	\$ 93,600.00
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,079.30	\$ 20,396.50	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 31,650.00
8.	Commercial Sidewalk Drain	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9.	Traffic Striping, Markings & Signage	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,226.35	\$ 7,226.35	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
10.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Grade to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
11.	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00
12.	Adjust Water Valve to Finish Grade	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 960.50	\$ 8,644.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,625.00
13.	Traffic Loop Detector	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 734.50	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 10,830.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 263,895.00	\$ 263,895.00	\$ 187,679.00	\$ 187,679.00	\$ 197,879.00	\$ 197,879.00	\$ 207,723.00	\$ 207,723.00	\$ 222,240.00	\$ 222,240.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Emmetts Excavation		Avison Construction		Central Valley Asphalt		American Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 33,700.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
4.	Grind Asphalt Concrete	4,173	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 37,557.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,692.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,865.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,038.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 26,289.90
5.	Re-Compact Existing Base	3,223	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,338.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,669.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,446.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,453.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,280.50
6.	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	936	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 91,728.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 102,960.00	\$ 93.25	\$ 87,282.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 97,344.00
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 29,500.00
8.	Commercial Sidewalk Drain	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
9.	Traffic Striping, Markings & Signage	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
10.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Grade to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11.	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
12.	Adjust Water Valve to Finish Grade	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
13.	Traffic Loop Detector	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 263,895.00	\$ 263,895.00	\$ 227,014.00	\$ 227,014.00	\$ 230,671.00	\$ 230,671.00	\$ 238,243.00	\$ 238,243.00	\$ 246,814.40	\$ 246,814.40